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The following is a list of stakeholders participating in the development of a Flood Hazard Mitigation Comprehensive Plan, 
intended to be the guide for the newly formed Flood Control Zone District.  This group meets on the fourth Wednesday 
of every month at the Confluence Technology Center in Wenatchee.  Meetings are from 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM and are open 
to the public. 
 

Agency  Stakeholder  Alternate 

Cascadia Conservation District 
14 N. Mission Street 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 

Mike Cushman, Project Manager II 
phone: 509/436.1601 
MikeC@cascadiacd.org 

 

 

Chelan County Community 
Development 

316 Washington Street, Ste. 301 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

 

Doug Lewin, Floodplain Management 
Specialist 

phone: 509/667.6225 
doug.lewin@co.chelan.wa.us  

Casey Headlee, Plans Examiner 
phone: 509/667.6225 

casey.headlee@co.chelan.wa.us  

Chelan County Emergency 
Management 

401 Washington Street 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

 

 Sergeant Kent Sisson 
phone: 509/667.6851 

kent.sisson@co.chelan.wa.us  

 

Chelan County Natural Resources 
411 Washington Street, Suite 301 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 
 

Mike Kaputa, Director 
phone: 509/667.6533 

mike.kaputa@co.chelan.wa.us 

 

Chelan County PUD 
327 N. Wenatchee Avenue 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

 

Jennifer Burns, Environmental 
Coordinator 

phone: 509/661.4474 
jennifer.burns@chelanpud.org 

 

Tim Larson, Real Estate Manager 
phone: 509/661.4474 

tim.larson@chelanpud.org 
 

 

Chelan County Public Works 
316 Washington Street, Suite 402 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 

Eric Pierson, Director 
phone: 509/667.6415 

eric.pierson@co.chelan.wa.us 
 

 

Chelan County Public Works 
316 Washington Street, Suite 402 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 
 

Jason Detamore, Environmental Affairs 
Coordinator  

phone: 509/667.6415 
jason.detamore@co.chelan.wa.us 

 

 

Chelan County Public Works 
316 Washington Street, Suite 402 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 
 

Lauren Loebsack, Special Projects 
Coordinator 

phone: 509/667.6341  
lauren.loebsack@co.chelan.wa.us 

 

 

Chelan‐Douglas Land Trust 
18 N. Wenatchee Avenue 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

 

David Morgan, Watershed Coordinator 
phone: 509/667.9708 
david@cdlandtrust.org  

Neal Hedges 
phone: 509/667.9708 
neal@cdlandtrust.org  
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City of Cashmere 
101 Woodring Street 
Cashmere, WA  98815 

 

Mark Botello, Planning Director 
phone: 509/782.3513 

mark@cityofcashmere.org  

Mayor Jeff Gomes 
phone: 509/782.3513 

jeff.gomes@cityofcashmere.org  

City of Chelan 
135 East Johnson 
P.O. Box 1669 

Chelan, WA 98816 

Mayor Mike Cooney 
phone: 509/682.8018 

mcooney@cityofchelan.us  
 
 

Guy Harper, Mayor Pro tem 
phone: 509/682.2497 

gharper@cityofchelan.us       

City of Entiat 
14138 Kinzel Street 
Entiat, WA 98822 

 

Bob Whitehall, Consultant 
phone: 509/670.5596 

Bwhitehall68@yahoo.com  

Mike Herdt, Public Works Director 
phone: 509.699.9818 

Mherdt.city@entiatwa.us 

City of Leavenworth 
P.O. Box 287 

Leavenworth, WA 98826 
 

Herb Amick, Director of Public Works 
phone: 509/548.5275 

herba@cityofleavenworth.com  

Nathan Pate, Development Services 
Manager 

phone: 509/548.5275 x131 
dsmanager@cityofleavenworth.com 

 

City of Wenatchee 
P.O. Box 519 

Wenatchee, WA 98807‐0519 
 

      Jessica Shaw, Environmental Manager 
phone: 509/888.3200 

JShaw@Wenatcheewa.gov  

National Weather Service 
2601 North Rambo Road 
Spokane, WA 99224 

Katherine Rowden, Service Hydraulist 
phone: 509/244.0110 x228 
katherine.rowden@noaa.gov 

 

Andy Brown 
phone: 509/244.0110 x233 
andrew.brown@noaa.gov  

United States Forest Service 
215 Melody Lane 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 
 

Jason Peterson, Engineering/Minerals 
Staff Officer 

phone: 509/664.9395 
jnpeterson@fs.fed.us  

 

 

Washington State Department of 
Ecology 

15 W. Yakima Avenue, Suite 200 
Yakima, WA 98902‐3452 

 

Michelle Gilbert, Floodplain 
Management Specialist 
phone: 509/457.7139 

michelle.gilbert@ecy.wa.gov  

 

Washington State Department of 
Transportation 

2830 Euclid Avenue, Building A 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

 

David Toften, Hydraulics Engineer 
phone: 509/667.3056 
toftend@wsdot.wa.gov  

 

 

Wenatchee Reclamation District 
514 Easy Street 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 
 

Rick Smith, Manager 
phone: 509/663.0002 
rsmithwrd@aol.com  
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Citizen  Aaron Young 
phone: 509/679.2175 
goodtern@hotmail.com  

 

John Torrence 
phone: 509/782.1897 

johnt@torrence‐eng.com  
 

Citizen  Phylisha Olin 
phone: 509/630.8561 

olinenvironmental@nwi.net 
 

 

Citizen  Greg Kuyumijian 
phone: 509/293.3066 
gregkuyu@gmail.com  

 

 

 


